
 

 

  

 

ROTARY YOUTH EXCHANGE TEAM 2023-24, ROTARY DISTRICT 3131 

Sr. No. Designation Rotarian Name Mobile WhatsApp Email Address 

1 District Governor Rtn. Manjoo Phadke 9881498787  dgmanjoo2324@gmail.com 

2 Counsellor Rtn. Rashmi Kulkarni 9822437320  rashmi.kulkarni10@gmail.com 

3 Director Rtn. Deepak Bodhani 7972889960  digitechpune@gmail.com 

4 Co-Director-LTEP Rtn. Sareeka Rode 9890950989  sarika.rode@gmail.com 

5 Avenue Secretary Rtn. Altaf Chikodi 9822545396  chikodialtaf@gmail.com 

6 Youth Protection Officer Rtn. Maya Phatak 9850058554  mayaphatak.rotary@gmail.com 

7 Treasurer Rtn. Neelkanth Joshi 9823130402  21neelkanth@gmail.com 

8 Chair Inbound Rtn. Kamaljeet Dullat 9890935801  kamaljeet1408@gmail.com 

9 Chair Inbound –STIS Rtn. Sharad Salunkhe 9822403672  sharadc17@gmail.com 

10 Chair Outbound Rtn. Rajesh Ingale 9822911091  rajeshingale@gmail.com 

11 Chair Outbound-STIS Rtn. Nitin Chaware 9822054755  nitinnehac@gmail.com 

12 Co-Director – STEP & CAMPS Rtn. Prreeya Karria 9860662222  prreeyakarria@gmail.com 

13 Chair – STIS Rtn. Ashok Bhandari 9371016656  ashok1659@gmail.com 

14 Chair Events & Programs Rtn. C. D. Mahajan 9823015087   cdmahajan@gmail.com 

15 International Correspondent Rtn. Shobha Nahar 9823339034 9423419708 shobhanahar3131@gmail.com 

16 Chair Promotion  Rtn. Surendra Sharma 9822029571  suren62@yahoo.com 

17 Chair Promotion Rtn. Ankush Parakh 9923102117  ankush_parakh@yahoo.com 

18 Chair Promotion Rtn. Dr. Kaustubh 
Medhekar 

  kmedhekaar@gmail.com 

19 Chair Tours & Trips Rtn. Sarang Matade 9130565430   stmatade@gmail.com 

20 Rotex President RX Rutansha Pradhan 8208895983  rotexpune3131@gmail.com 
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